#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nestor Apuya	10/07/2009
Steven Craig Bobzin	09/17/2009
Jack Okamuro	10/17/2009
Ke Zhang	06/27/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ceres, Inc.
Street Address:	1535 Rancho Conejo Boulevard
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320-1440

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12446929

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: lls@fr.com Correspondent Name: Monica M. Graham

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11696-0232US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica McCormick Graham	

Total Attachments: 7

**PATENT REEL: 024388 FRAME: 0030** 

501176875

source=11696-0232US1-Assignment#page1.tif source=11696-0232US1-Assignment#page2.tif source=11696-0232US1-Assignment#page3.tif source=11696-0232US1-Assignment#page4.tif source=11696-0232US1-Assignment#page5.tif source=11696-0232US1-Assignment#page6.tif source=11696-0232US1-Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024388 FRAME: 0031

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Nestor Apuya, of 5396 Dobson Way, Culver City, CA 90230; Steven Craig Bobzin, of 23957 De Ville Way, Malibu, CA 90265; Jack Okamuro, of 900 N. Stuart St. Apt. 1311 Arlington, VA 22203; and Ke Zhang, of 107 Simca Ln., #9, Wilmington, DE 19805; hereby assign to CERES, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1535 Rancho Conejo Boulevard, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320-1440, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MODULATING LIGNIN IN PLANTS, filed April 23, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/446/929, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: W-7-2009	Truta U. agraya
	NESTOR APUYA
	Acknowledgment
State of California	San address to a
County of	See attached  CA AU-Purpose  Acknowledgment
On	_ before me,
	(insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrume in his/her/their authorized capacit	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are at and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same y(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument ehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE foregoing paragraph is true and co	RJURY under the laws of the State of California that the orrect.
WITNESS my hand and official s	real.
Signature	(Seal)

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of \_ Ve ntura On Oct. 7, 2009 before me, Holy D. Dungea personally appeared Nestor R. Apung who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)-whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)-on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. HOLLY D. DUNGCA I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Commission # 1748946 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is totary fublic - California Venture County true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_ Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_

Signer's Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Individual
Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_\_\_\_

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

□ Partner — □ Limited □ General

☐ Attorney in Fact

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing: \_

☐ Trustee

Other:\_\_\_

Signer's Name:\_\_\_\_\_\_

☐ Individual

□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_\_\_□ Partner — □ Limited □ General

☐ Attorney in Fact

☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

RIGHT THUMSPRINT
OP SIGNER
Top of thumb here

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Other:

RIGHTTHUMBPRINT OF SIGNER

Top of thumb here

DATE: 9/17/09 Social college
STEVEN CRAIG BOBZIN
Acknowledgment
State of California
County of See a Hacked
County of See attached  CA a 11-Pumpose  Actnorded greent
(insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALAY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California  County of Venturia  On Sept. 17, 2009 before me, 4611  personally appeared Steven Cra	4 D. Dungea Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  Bobzin Name(s) of Signer(s)
Name that is the second of the	
NOLLY D. DUNGCA Commission # 1768944 Notary Public - California   Ventura County MacComm. Statemins 18, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
•	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Nolary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, i	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent traudulent removal and re Description of Attached Document	eattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	
	Name of the second
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toil-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 024388 FRAME: 0036

DATE: Oct. 17, 2009

## Acknowledgment

State of California

On Oct 17, 2009 before me, Angelo Sanchez Notary,
Ansert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared JACK OKAMURO who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

(Seal)



# 7389665 EXpires. Sept 30, 2013

Assignment Page 4 of 5

**PATENT** REEL: 024388 FRAME: 0037

DATE: 27 JUN 2008 Myko
KE ZHANG /
Acknowledgment
State of California
County of VENTURA
On 37 JUNE 2009 before me, ALLAN 1. BEERS NOTARY PUBLIC, (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>LE ZHANG</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)  ALLAN L. BEERS COMM. # 1664762 NOTANY PUBLIC CAMPORNIA ON TO COMM. TO COMPT. MY COMM. EXP. MAY 7, 2010

Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 024388 FRAME: 0038

60575720.doc

**RECORDED: 05/14/2010**